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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

3E _. PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: y T”'“l in The ' w?lﬂ the Fﬂm‘nﬂl‘uﬂlﬂel: FBI-:]‘HII'IEII Enunt; and !'hiﬁrh J
o Wached hll!ﬂ!, P'Eﬂ'"ﬁﬂ a
of the situate in Baltimoe Counly and which Is \ The undersigned, owner{s) of the property sifuste in Baltimore County and which is P oY g n > |
ttﬂ:rlhuﬂm "G"L'f"“‘ descrip n%‘t'nmﬂﬂm made a part hereof, pnlﬁinn for A 14 smdﬂ in the and 'Ir“ rmun b4 ﬂ"u ﬂ‘n’:f m;: w hmﬂm hengi r:uuan for a Variance from Seetlon .. _400.7,¢.02] Yo allow s crusher run packioy mrfase |;
pecial Exception and Zo Regulations of Baltimore County, lo use necial Hearing under To ore nty Regu ns, to rmimh
9 Vadge e b e | toes or not the Zoning Commissioner and /or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should ﬂﬂﬂl__!it_"m ne -t llen ol the rapiived dumdile, dustless surface.. ____ _______ ]
herein described property foms ... e T S — whether aflday care centeri located in the basement of an existing <hurch @B  ___.___ -
nursery school . e SN - P s N L Ep e L E R oSt T oo e+ A e ) e RE: PETITION FCR SPECIAL EXCEPTION @ BEFORE THE ZOMING COMMISSIONER
----- Y e et e s e i B that lies within a residential tran:ition areez must be buffered from e e i = ot e e L PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
........................................................................................ of the Zoming Reguistions of Baitimore County, 16 The Zowing Low " of Ballimere Coanttoe"iis PETITION FOR VARIANCE : OF BALTIMORE COU
) X _— s R o R ] e -— & i L] . 2 Hw
-l.a.day.cace center..) g _ar._abutting lot line fn accordance with Section 1801.1.B,1.b.3(b) ’“":“"# reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty) ~ The center will plf-wiuu N/S of Eastern Ave., 1,815' NE of !
4 I = =L it eemmmmemes e predominately free day care services and lacks funding to imgrove the the cantarling of Earls R4,, 15+ Districk
= e Property is to be posted o advertised as prescribed by Zoming Re, alations. 5::1:;;1 ng p:::ing :'“I.:h The present coarse stone surface is essentfally : u
i - M R'lm u BE5S W -
Property is to be posted and advertised as preseri I, uupumm-mmm of the above s{:ch.l Hearing advertising, puumt_* upon il nearby to ftsﬂ:sergr t:; ::;::ﬁ“t . hnr?e En":i“"hﬁ thlitenter is SHARP STREET UNITED METHODIST  : Case No. 83-47-XSPHA ]I
of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing ing of this and to and are hmﬂwﬁm“rﬁl and restric. b fnel 0 ¥ W ack automo es will walk or arrive CHURCH, Pet'tioner U
of this petition” and fusther agree 1o and are 1o be bound by the soning regulstions and restrictions % tions of Baltimore County sdopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Ballmore County UTT] asnos the trachgioitaragitox Wit1 S8 l1ghEly wked a& TEEgarKing triria :
2 timore County. : r rector and, possibly, two aides. There are no i B R 0
of Ba! "more County adopted pursuant t¢ the Zoning Law for Bal ty :I [.arh:dnmﬁduﬂlm and affirm, :?:;:{EEH'“M“ or businesses in this rural location to be adversely CROER TO BNTER APPEARKNC |l
/ enle declare and affirm, % under penalt perjury, that [/we . £ :
s SN s st s 33 i o e e repry Poprs s 1 b a
are the legal owner(s m‘gle properiy e\ T which is the subject of this Petition. . posted and advertsed as picscribed by Zoning Regulations. Mr, Commissioner: q
which is the subject of this Petition. £ o f 1, or we '
“ . . agree o pay expenses of above Varlance advertising . ete. filing : 4
g B A Contract Purchaser: | Owneris): m"“mwhmm“hmdhmmm%m*mm&mh Pursuant 1o the authar! ieined in Sectan 524.1 of : 4
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): 2 E - Lagal Owmey (3): altimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County ! e R SRR A I el Somg) ‘
¥ = * 3
U.M. HE sharp S5treet United Methodist Church . i [
P ey ,-EE’.EP“‘EEI‘?FF_; ------ Church . A A, e e NP _SLTRAL Jnlted Teinodist b 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm. Chartar, | hereby anter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify .
i # under the penaities of . that [/we I
__________ - ey A -.-r_i TP SR U SE S VI .. /. . c.. iy ) T I m legal m{!mﬂ property me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafrer designated therefar, :
T e Signature Cpairperstn, Board of Trustees Signature Signawre Chafrpersgon, Board of Trustees the subject of this Peiition, L
N e ____________________________________ Yictor 0. Jehnson =~~~ Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris) and of the passage of vy preliminary or final Order in conection therawith, ':
) : VA 2 Y w@ Vit e " Uiype or Priot Namgy T e slRRRALTes Jilted Fatiadiat. Shuicsh
RIS E T e Pastor | = | S Cryasdsme ~sighawre rastor #° R e R~ ' e | _ S
| ! Attorney for Petitioner: S - Signature Chairpersfn, Board of Trust M Sri = 3T &
Attorney for Petitioner: - & | ey : ’ ustees Peter Max ZIW John W, Hesian, 1
11814 Eastern Ave. 335-5169 { R S e e e s BB Eastern Avenue: 3350165 TN — T — IO crr Deputy Peopla’s Counsel People's Counsel for Boltimore County
Address Phone No. J | | (Type or Print Name) Address Mo ! Print Name) - | o i Rm. 223, Court House
f i e ; - Towson, Maryland 2120s
E Chase, Marylend 21027 1 4| R W @ L Lhase, Maryland 21927, . A e ﬂmﬁlg%m s PEoSes Py
= s . i 4 e 20 , ,, =
e Name, -fnm u%i number of legal owner, con- b '_, ......................................... Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- At for Peti J LY [ HEREBY CERTIFY that un this & day of August, 1782, o copy of the
E Nidkan Nesources Devel H:meﬂf igen# :' I:-Ir:u:np: Hesrn:r:es IJZTE’II:;:'.EM :;Eﬂt """""""""""" 204 Sastern Ave 2333163 ’ § Ord I -
. : ..' ¥ B [(Twesar Drint Messat IFTESsEEmsss ) rrrems st s mssssas S —— e A A : in H to P I i i . : . !
E of Baltimore County, Jnc, ____ | - T T nf.ﬁ#zimra.-tmn:.y,“lncu... et CTYpa or Prist Name) Address Phane No. I - Rpong: eder. was.matied ttar Vietar Q. Johns.n, und Chairperson, Boord of _
¥ : “hane, Maryland 1057 | z
) ?HE - 17 mhunmimiil_,r Bt ~ -:]:.-'.-_._’f:"}_‘_':_ L | . Trustees, Sharp Street Linited Methodist Ch 4 Ena .
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i - TR e =t 2 I R s 2 e e Y o e e et B 2 WL e It L T - — 2 i i &l
f:"; cﬂmt y welvin E‘i nshlﬁ"h .{ Enﬁﬁﬁﬁ: Melwvin Gi nihufﬁ‘gﬂﬂ.ht - I ------------------------- i e Name, Rﬂm‘ f mimbes of Iﬂ.ll OuTET, Lof- EIDE?" F‘"hmtﬂ and m‘ Malvin G'“"Fhumf HI.H'I'ﬂI'Il Hﬂll:ﬂ."":-l!'n DE'IFEI}F"“E"' ﬁrﬂ!ﬂ:::'r ak I i
i = Address 4 = il
o RORIERED Dy Th Wamlg Coipistubt of BEImucy Cooy THN < ssaminmmd g N ORDERED By Tae Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . 2209 gy | E?"i'i””fr;fﬂ EEE thﬂ‘#“m“! Rgency Baltimore Co 1y, Inc., 7701 Dunmanway, Baltimore, Marylond 21222, wha requested ¥
= i that the subjest matter of this petition be sdvertised, as :..'l:. | " Cityand Stase o TTTTSTTmmmmssss e senseesiolosi. a2 L S -
. T ' ' e B || NS GBS e ., 19.82  that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as _ ?ﬁr‘ﬂuﬁmanunr natifietion,
E = r@iggired by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County. In two newspapers of general circulation through- - required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- . . Attorney's Telephone No.: _________________ = | Baltimore, Md. 21222 (301) 285-4674
out Bailimor= County, that property be posted, and that the public nearing be had befor~ the Zoning x | 't Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning | L:",‘,".";'H: Belvin Shashy ey e !
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Duilding in Towson, Baltimore & b Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore 2 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __________ éind _ gay
A B2 9:30 ' 3 J ; ' J - e
County, cn the “‘__-j-l_.!! ---------- d., of -"P'E't't!"t """""" ¥ 185 B Sesee o'clock 'Emtr. on the ..---.-?-I..-t---.-.-.- dlr [ .. |"—'..'-lqg-“—l-t..--. iy Ii--ﬂ.a-.. af .q.‘_a_q- a'elock ' ?rq“l“'l TH"-“EE: " 57 ietes I.:i-';' ":dll li-ﬂ-'-?'--p that the lﬂh]!ﬂt matter of thic Hjm be Iﬂﬂrﬁmﬂ, as J=hn W H.ﬁ!i.itll"l-, 1l '!'I_';-.'
o T = LSS out Baltimore County, that property hu"r;um Hidi"u:-? uﬁmﬂﬂ! mwﬂtﬁfm 5
e - = Commissioner of Baliumore County in Room 108, Courty O%ce ermm in Towson, Raltimore "-
rﬂTEﬁTMM;HFHﬂﬁmnir County, on the ... _____ st day of . _ August : i-B;' ‘ 9:30 -
Y | 3 = 5
Zoning Commissioner of Baltirare County, i
L 0—No 1 (over)
ECT <M I ‘mr]
{ over)
s | B 4 ' @ -
. . BALTIMC ' COUNTY, MARYLAND
Havi ived =t th Tl that a d; ter i
| ving arrive e caonclesion A day care cenler ida a proper use In view of the long use of a crusher run ]:I-l:l."fl.nj.z area withe it problems INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
RE: PETITIONS FOR SPE( IaLl. EXCEPTION, : BEFORE Tlik by way of a special exception, the next ssue to be addressed is whether & day . .
SPECIAL '[EARING, AND VARIANCE : ar complainte: the fact that only 3 additional staff memb~re of the day care William E. Hammond W
MN/!53 of Eastern Avenue Extended, 1,815 : ZONING COMMISSIONER care certer located in the basement of an existing church situated within a RTA Tﬂ-.;?,ﬂ,lﬂﬂ_gﬂﬂ'_ﬂjﬂlw_j ------ e Al.ﬂl.ﬂ‘l' I 1982 .
NE of tha centerline of Earls Road - 15th center will be using the park'ag area for parking; because the maximum en- Norman E. Gerber, Director mmm e e e emecete cmmnias = :_‘1
Election Diatrict . I OF : must be huffered fro= an abutting residential lot line in accardance with Sec m"_--.QEﬂEP!_ElEET"Em Zoning rii']'
Sharp Street United Methodist Church - I —— rollment s 40 children {not more than 20 children at one time) and the use in =} T rmmmTmmeT T mmemmsseentaas Vg
Petitioner : BALTIMORE COUNTY tion JToBL b, 2,70, Bill No., 124-81, which resds as follows: Zoning Petition No. BI-47-XSaHA =
NO, B3-47-XSPHA (Ite™ Nc. 264) r lotively minor; and by reason of the health, safety, and general welfare of sum'--SHE];TFI'-I-I-I-UH“EE-ﬁ'ﬁlﬁﬁ&ﬁi'&h h :,'L,
; "A buffer area shall be provided L .ween any new use and ' ure ' - vl
:;‘;'a;u::’:::;dl;:l;::t“;f::.::t:.“:z ”;;'* i’t:f:" "'-"“d'”f”" f:'“"" ' *he ommunity not being adversely affected and that strict compliance with the :-j
- us T s e 48 % 1|. - = Fi-"™ " anpr}ﬂrﬂ use = :,I
- tc be established. .. zoning regulations ~would result in practical difficuity or unreasonable hard- :.nuril?r ‘I':::ﬂl T;;uld hfwnpl:fﬂ:;;;‘ this I?r;uﬂm. As 15 the varionce to permit |{"
Mased apon this section, the ired haff »a h t he —— , crusher run for rorking surfoce, this office would be opposed were the propoted s
Pursuvant to the adverdsement, posting of property, and public hearing, P require dffer area has not been met, an shean ship upon the petitioner, the requested variance should he granted. not u queti=publ’c one and were |.|:., proposed use the tyre thet w:ulr:gen:'nh t H;:' -Irl';-:
on Petitioner's Exni+it |, and cannot be met, acco-ding to the testirmony, with- volune of traffic, L
the petitioner herein seeks a special exception to use s basement ~oom of the . : A Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED Ly the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore qs
ouat the removal of grave sites. although the section was in effect at the time i
existiug church for a nursery schorl (day care renter), together with the use County, this ;E-"IH day of October, 1982, that the Petition for Special '1‘ I'I E_M A
the petitions were filed, Bill No, 109-82, passed by the County Gouncil on P sametes E‘-"
of the hallvaay and stairways providirg the means of ingress and egress, the Exception to use a basement room of the existing church for a nursery schoul . S ] .
. ek Tuly &, 1982, was in effect at the time of the public hearing on August 31, ’ ¥ = Director of Plannizg ond Zoning s
restroom facilities on the first floor, and a play area adjacant thereto; a spe- \ (day core cercer), together with tlie use of the hallway and stairways providing NEG:JGHxle -3-
1982, Therefore, to the extent that Bill No, 10%9-82? benefits the petitioner, '1-
cial hearing to determine whether a nurseryv echool (day car~ center) located the means of ingress and egress, the t facilit : . As o
B the current regulations should and will be considered inarriving at a decision . e T A e o th;,ll::';:uw b
in the basemeant of an existing <mrch rituated within a Residential Transition T T and a play area adjacent thereto, and, additicnally, the Petition for Variance ‘f‘
. e
Area (RTA) must be buffered from an abutting lot line; and a vzriance to per- ; Under Bill No, 109-82, Secdon 1B0O1.1.B.1.b.3.(b) was amended to : to permit'a crusher run parking surface in leu of the required durable, dust- rf?
_'-'-l‘-;
mit a crusher ran parking surface in lieu of the required cCurable, dustless read as follows: . less surface, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit |, are hereby GRANTED, J ..; -31
= surface, all as depicted on both the site plan prepared by Purdum &k Jeschke, "A buffer area shall be provided and situated so as to ef- : from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, ta the following re- .,'
e fectively screen off -site dwellinga, yard areas, and vacant i i
b . s | dated April 26, 1982 and murked Pe:itioner's Exhibit 1, and the {loor plan lots of two (o) acres or less in area, that lle within 300 feet strictons: = 1.
! 1 p’ of a proposed 'uilding or parking lot..." = = @
3 | marked Petitioner's E -hibit 2. g l. The existing woodea area shown on Petitioner's Ex- (g%
e | - _ 1 - It should be noted that the one area of significant difference in this sectien is hibit 1 as being located within the area designated :-':i*
. The suhject property, containing £.510 acres of land, mure or less, "Limit of 50' Buffer A " 4 ! e
, | j b t"f that Bill No. 124-H] II:I'l'.'I'I'l:! of h-ul':‘.'erlrlg AnY new aEe; Th!'rbl.l. the pr{!sﬂ-rt i = i % Fea" anall be malataingd | - i _‘
: | is 1 ted the north side of Eaatern Avenue Extended, approximately | ,815 - | - : % '.
| o tocated o th orts i i sposho o dinsing  popunsed llian o sechoug ok 31k a5 by e e ot 4
. 1 " g A L '-..'Zr
(i feet east of Earls Road. The property is zoned D.R.5.5 (Density, Residential) fter, neither a proposed building or purking lot are involved since bot* already Office of Planning and Zoning. :.:."'f'- g
- — S
- ; . bxcept for a small parcel on the westernmost slde zoned M.L.R. (Manufactur- st; however, a new use is being introduced into the area of the basement af It is FURTHER ORDERED that no buffer area is required for the pro- i

g, Light Restricted). The existing church, which lies within ths RTA and in

e existing church ard the required parking to serve this new use alrasdy

which the dry care center is proposed, is situated in the D.R. portion, Therefore, no buffer area is required by Bill No, 109-82 and, as

Testimony was offered by the citizens and revidenis i the community,
s well as by Melvin Ginsburg of the Human Resources Developm. ot Agency of The remaining issue is a variance to permit a crusher run parking sur-

face in lieu of the requirod durable, dustless aurface. Iu this regard, the tes-

-_ Baltimore Conty, Inc., in =uppert of the day care cerler. No one appeared

ORDER RECZIVED FOR FILING

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FiLING

Eﬁmnnf and Petitioner's Exhibit 1 both indicate that the parking ar=a, containing

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

- | in opposition to the request. 5Since the requirements of Sscticn 502.1 of the
oo e B ||

I'_ Baltimnore County Zoning Repulations have been met, the special exception

41 spacer, i  and has consisted of crushed stone since its initial construction.

| shou'd be granted. The variance is to allow this existing condition to continue.
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Mr. William E. Bazmond

Twn woal ik
» August 10, 1982 DONALD 1 ROOP MD. MPH
DEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER August 16, 1987
The three-compartment sfnk in the kitchen is presently discharging H. of PJ.E.I-m:I.n; mtm &
y waste onto the ground surface. This waste must be directed to flow into the : County Offise Building
. existing septic system prior to appioval of a permit to operate the Day Care 4 +

Center. Towson, Maryland 2120k

Prior to approval for s nursery school, owner or applicant must Dear Mr. Hammond.

comply with all Baltimore County Regulations. For more complete information,
contact the Divieicn of Maternal and Child deelth, Baltirare Coun part- Commente on Item #26L, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of
ment of Jealth. < e e June 22, 1982, are ss fcllows:

Very f:}u.y yo- Froperty Owner: Sharp Street United Methodist Church
F i Location: N/8 Eastern Blvd. 1815' ¥W. from centerline of
— ) Earls Road

—— - Exiasting Zoning: D.R. 5.5

¥ m L -:%‘—\"‘*-_.E . Froposed Zoning: Special Exception for a dey care center,

o ' Special Hearing to determine whether a day
DRI SR Lo care center located in the bazement of exlot-
1IF/als ing church that lies within & resldential
transition area must be buffered from an
ge: GSharp Streest United Methodlet Church abutting lot line and Varlance to nllow a
Crusher run parking surface in lieu of the
: Diviasior of Maternal & Child Health Care required durable, dustless surface.
i Acres: 2e3
District: 15th

An in~r=~tion of the above premise resulted in the following obser-
s vation:

A erusher run parking facility with up to L0 ppaces to be used in

' chur_n and other activities. According to the zoning data, up to 40 spuces
are in excess tu vhat is required at thie location. Crusher run wvos adequate
for existing activities at this location. OSome areas were observed to be

% seldom utilized for parking in that grass/weelds were cbaerved through its
surface. Existing crusher yun is scceptable for expanded activities.

Owvner/operator of this activity to be well advised ns to precau-

tions and methods to be utilized to comply with Regulations to Control Alr
Pollution in the State of Maryland relative to continued use of roads and

parking facilitiea.

; .
IJF/als
r "
i
- VT emMose ZOS-46T4 g * y
DL b —Rew, €118 {*ﬂ& Illl'!ml’- ?I:I:_Rl..-p
< "4-.—-171 TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
- e DEPFARTMENT M‘ T3 LICENSES Dk"i
Human Resources Development Agency of Baltimore County, Inc. 10 bl = Gk T i
7701 DUNMANWAY - e T 5 oo Dets: - 0Y-20,. 155,
-t - i
DL NDALK, MARYLAND 21223 !..-.'f . = _-71"{'-{‘
.4 .7 . - APPLICATION FOR MAINTAINING A DAY NURSERY LICENSE
July 27, 1982 ¥ I FOR THE YEAR OF _1583-8L
g
Baltimore County
?:E:;:megt rr:’ F:T{;Eqand Licenses THE UNDERSIGNED hereby makes application for s NEW/RENEWAL LICENSE lo operate a
. Marylan Day Nursery in acrordance with Téte 37 of the T “timore County Code 1058 Edition:
Dear Sirs: *Trade Name _Jndec Village Doy Core Center (femparsrynsel o .
Attached you will find an application and check “or ten Operated by __Homan Besources Develoment Agency of dmore County,
dollars ($10.00) for opening a day care center in the Sharp T * A
Street United Methodist Charch (Chase, Maryland). In determin- Locstion of Nursery .1181) Eastern Avenue {etended).. ... __ ________ Zone No?1220
ing the feasibiiity of this project over almost the last year,
:k:iF:g:"Ef ha: a'l:aad{hhld inspe;tinn: by the Sanicarian and Owner of Premises ..Sharp Street. lirdied Methodish Dmren oo
re Department. e agency has alse fiied for & variance i -
' :rith tne Office of Zoning and presently is waiting for sch du- carollment Sessior. 1 .-..20....... Ages..3... 10 ...5....; Mours ..7:30.. to 12130,
ng of a hearing date. . o Session 1T .__..20_ .. ___ “Ages._3___ to .5 __: Hours 12:30._ to ._5:30_
Finally, the actual name for the center and whethe= it will Total Enrollment {nat children )
;ﬁﬂrt tu:ntr fl;hi'.ldi-:? Full-day or forty children through twu haif- A RI RS than. 20 PSRy i fned
ay sessions 1s pending a final decision from the agency's Board A SKETCH OR BLUEPRINT OF BUILDING OR BUILDINGS AND PREMISES MUST BE SUBMIT.
of Directors. Dorothy Dobbyn, an H.R.D.A. staff member, is cuor- NURSEH INCREASE mm:.:
. dinating the steps involved il:I opening the cente- and has had an S A AT O A A N Ay e O AR AN Sty
Enm:l 1ﬁarv}$u uitE Mrs. Kay Drayton (Raltimore County Health MENT OF AN EXISTING DAY NURSERY.
epartment). you have any gquestions or ~oncerns, ple 1 .
free to call Ms. Dobbyn at 2854674 S e According lo Publlc Statute (Law), the ward School or Kindergarten cannot be used in the Title of
a Day Nursery, except when approved by the State Board of Education as a School or Kindergarten.
S5i n::q:rﬂ Ly 4 Day Care Centers administered and financed officially by a church are the one cxception to this law,
/’ ﬁﬁ%[ : 4 When approved by the HBaltimere County Pealth Department this fulfills the Maryland State De-
partment of Health Regulations Governing Eating and Drinking Esta
Charles H. Creswell, g
Executive Director MAKF CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE =
P.5. P.ease also find enclosed a rough sketch of the flo nlan TO "BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD." = 7 e aF Aot Y
for the room to be used. 3
e . EXEMIVE DeRecToR
: - : --ﬂﬁﬁﬂ—fﬁgnn 5 amtdl
R asrstesftdlconter, /o 7201 DuoRoay 21222 ..o ... s

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

| i DALTIMORE COUNTY
DERARTMENT OF PERAMITS b LICEWSES
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

TED FaiEie, m

Y June 22, 1982
Rr. Willism B, Hoessond, Foning Comleslonar

ffiee af Flarsing and Lonlns

Coamty OfTice Bu'lding

Townon, Marylssd Fiki

€ i 1, Ik .f!ﬂl, foning ddvisory Cosmities MWesilng
ave ne followes ew, 22,1902

Property Ovmers Sharp Street United Methodist Church

i
i N/E Bastern Blvd, 1815' W/ from Centerline of Earls Road
Fropoesd Tonlog

. 2,
?Ih."l-ﬂl lﬁfh

The jtems checked beloe are appliesblen

A, A1l strusturs shall conform to the Baliimers County Building Code 1981S
Comedl BLL1 L=B2 Ttate of Maryland Code for th. Handicapped snd Aped;
and othar applicabls Oofdam,

B. A bullding/ _permit shall be required before begimaing . =<truction.

€. Hesidemtianli Thres sets of construction dravings are reguired to fils a permit
application. Archit of/Engirser seal im/is motl required,

B, Comsurcials Thres sets of cosstrusiion dravings vith a Maryland Resi.sered
Architect or Bngineer shall be reguirsd to file a permit applicatlom.

E. In wood frame construction an sxiericr sall srectsd within 6'0 of =n adjrewmt
lot line shall be of one hour fire resistiive constructira, no openings permitied
withis 1%=0 of 1ot limes, & firewall {s requi-ed if constroriiom is on the lot
1ise, Ses Tables 01, line 2, Seetion 107 and Tabls 1h02.

F. Esquanted variance conflicte with the Baltiimere County Bullding Code,
Section/= ' L

G. A4 of socupancy shall b applied for, alomg with an alterstlon permlt
mmm.mwummwummmmmmm
will sest the Code requiressnts for the propesed change. [Fawings say require
I'l-"lll'lnll:l.-lﬁll.-l.l.

H. Befors this office cwn compemt on the sbove structure, pleass ha~ the cwer, thru
the services of n Negistersd im Mary'snd Architect or Engineer cartify to this
affice, that, the structure for which s propoced chargw In use Le propossd can

. comply with the helght/sres requirensste of Table 505 and the required censtraciloe
clapmification of Tabls LO1.

X;. " care cepters are classified as mssembly uses in the 1981
Bl SOl Manimted o Seleting vih i "Hite’ 8 agorly ozt Lo nov

unless a.terations are planned, !f so permits are required.

¥OTE: These comments reflest onlv on the informatfon provided by the drowiree
pubsitted to the of fios of Mlamning an? Toniag and are not intended %o
ba sopetrusd .3 the Tull erient of =y pemits
1f dasired .'' tional infermation may be oblalned by visiting hoom /122
(Flans “eview) st 111 Weet Chesapsake kve., Towron.

o
1-;/-71: youre, B U
I'_’?,..-H'--’i—".: - | ;_""r"'t"‘"’{;—nr_f
Char]sg E. Bombem, Chiel
Fiane Hevlew
== T2 4]
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION, SPECIALI HEARING AND VARIANCE
15th Electiun District
ZONING: Petition for Special Exceptin n, Special Hearing and Variance
LOCATION: North side Eastern Avenue, 1,815 ft. Northeast of th=
cernterline of Earls Road
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, August 31, 1982 at 9:30 A, M,
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

Fhe Zoning Commissioner of Paltimor: County, by autherity of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Exception for a nursery school (day care center):
Special Hearing under Section 500. 7 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulatiuns, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner
and/or Deputy Zoning Commissior -r should determine whether a
nursery school (day care center) located in the basement of an existing
church that lies within a residential transition area ronst be buffered
from an abotting lot line in accordan_e with Section 1B01, 1. B. 1. b. 3(b). :

and Variance to allow a4 crusher run parking surface in lieu of the required
durable, dustless surface

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows:
Sectior 409, 2, ¢(2) - required paving for parking spaces

All that parcel of land in the Fifteent, District of Baltimore County

Being the property of Sharp Street United Methodist Church, as shown or plat plan
filed with the Zoning Department,

Hearing Date: Tuesday, Aupust 3!, 1952 at 9:30 A, M.

Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND

ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

e

BALTIMORE “OUNTY PUBLIC SCHOQOLS

Robert ¥, Dut A, Superine 2N Towion, Marylandg — 21204

Date; June 21, 1982

Mr., Will'am E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltisore County Office Building
1111 West Che=sapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

{8 ]

s SaE kdilE BT Juce 23, 15t

RE: 1Item No: 259, 260, 261, 262, 28} t(l:ﬁ
Property Owner:
Location:
Present Ioning:
Praoposed Zoning:

District:
ho. Acres:

Dear  r. Hammond:

All of the above iter have no bearing on student population,

Very truly vuurs,

Dﬂu/{uﬁ{ £f¢4fl“t
m. Nick Petrovich, Assistant

Cepartment of Planning

KNP/bp

BALTIMORE COUNTY i

FIRE DEPARTMEN
825-1340 :
Pl 1 RENCKE September 1, 1982

CHIEF

Nr. William Mammand

Zoning Coomissicner

Office of Planning and loning
Baleimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Aetenticor: WNick Commodari, Chairman ’
Zening Plans Advisory Commitcee ‘

RE: Property Owner: Sharp Street United Methodist Church i
Location: §/5 Tastern Blvd. 1B15' W, frow centerline of Earls Road
ates No,: Tk Zoning Agesda: Meating of June :I.. 1987
Centlamen:
Pursuant to your sequest, the refercn~ed property has besn surveyed bu this
Bureau and the commnts below marked with an "X" are appl . cable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. .
f V' 1. Fire hydrants for che referenced propurty are recuired and shall be
located at Intervals or feetr along an approved road in
accordance with Balcirore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.
{ )] 2. A secend means of vehicle sceess is romuired for the site, v

f ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.,

{ ) 4. The site shal! be made to comply with all applicaple parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operztion.

iy 5. The buildings and structuies existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safecy Code®, 1976 Bdition prior

0 occupancy. See Sectlon 9-2.12 and Table 9-7 .3.3.6.
{ ) 6. Site pla ; are approved, as arawn,
f + 7. The Fire Preventicn Pureau has no comments, 4t this time.

. Noted lﬂﬂ_xﬂ . A A /ﬁ’—-
mm:{f !LF‘WH rh";l":. ~ Approved: ’ -:ff.-- A LRI

Plamning Croip s i Fire Prépencion Burean .




August 4, n.

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

BALTIMORE C
Property Description «f Sharp Street United Methodist Church

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
Lg:fmsmﬂ MARYLAND 21204 Sharp Street United Methodl st Church TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
11814 iastern Avenue 494-3353
Beginning 1815 feet more or less in the northern R.O.W. of WILLIAM E HAMMOND Chase, Maryland 21027 ! MMOND
Eastern Avenue east of the intersection of the centerline of COMMISSHONER, October 21, 1982 2R COMN

Earls Road and north side of Eastern Avenue, then H 15"35'W for

LONING COMMISSIONEN
a distance of 200.81 feet,then 193.86 f2et southwesterly and :
paraliel to the centerline of Amtrak R.O.W., then S 19*83'FE for a Re: Petitions for Special Exception, Special Hearing & Viriance Augur* 26, 1982
distance of 19.65 feet, then southwesterly and parallel to the N/S Eastern Ave., 1. 815" NE of c/l of Earls Road
centerline of Amtrak R.O.W., for a distance of 369 feet, thern Sharp 5t. United Methodist Church - Petitioner
S 41°37' 30" W for a distance of 47.0 feet, then 5 42°15'W for a The Reverend Victor O. Johnson Cane #83-47-XSPHA Item #264 Sharp Street U,.M, Church
distance of 200.2 feet, then N 76°45'FE for a distance of 590.0 feet Sharp Street United Methodist Church 11814 Eastern Averas
= to a point in the center of Castern Avenue Extended, then N 13%43'NM 11814 Eastern Avenue Chase, Maryland 21027
for & distance of 23.95 feet, and then N 76*59'FE fur a distance of Chase, Maryland 21027 TIME: 9130 A, M, f =
179.85 feet along the northern R.0.W. line of Eastern Avenue to the 3

beginning comprising an area of 2.510 acres, saving that pari zoned MLR.

1,815" NE cf the centerline of
E rls Road - 15th Election District
Sharp Street United Methodist

Re: Petitions for Speclal Exception, Special
: { .
. I.'I!{ ::re ::ntn; ?HI be ‘qutad‘ig basement of g :;:i?:n ;h::lrt:::‘ f,fjsiu:' uTE:_ Tuesday, August 31, 1982 Heurving and Varlancs
27k NARE existing churc ated at - o)
hh“‘_{i?ﬁ% A“nuhg ocated at 11814 Eastern e it N/S Fastern Ave., 1,815' NE of ¢/1 of Earls Rd.
F & w3

Sharp Street U. M. Churech - Petitioner
Case FBI-47-XSPHA [Item #2464

TLLELLET Y
wi® fip

Church - Petiticner m_ i =
NO. B3-47-XSPHA (Item Ho. 264) Thit is to advise you that _ $8¢.19 is due for advertising and posting '::41-
P Dear Reverend Johnson: cc: Human Resocurces Development Agency ; (5 33000078 propurty. ot
of Baltimore County, Inc ! : -
i he check ble to Bal C , Maryland, and t :
X I have this date passed my Ouder in the above referenced matter in ac- c/o Melvin Ginsburg | 3 Arlez‘:}::&:; mr;hzz ni:: -;t_ ﬂf:!’ln:; ﬂ: 11:11:.;. '-igt:::w ﬁf:, Eu“r:m:' T:w'::"“
cordance with the attached. — 210 ¥ Maryland 21204, before the hearing. =
o Baltimore, Maryland 21222 TN
. - . Very truly yours,

ﬁﬂ"_ﬁ;‘i_
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
e ——r Commiss ,oner

WILLIAN E. HAMMOND
Loning Commissioner

1
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"ﬁ:ﬂtﬁ,ﬂ.' "._ .'.él i E350 .-tETII':"

Attachments 0 s st NCE - REVENUE DIVISION

" ANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ".J_i.
cc: Mr. Melvin Ginsburg e : L g 1/82 01=-662 ,!:
Human Resources Development Agency AORs TION, BPBCIAL MEARING Cppi ' DATE /1 :
of Baltimore County, Ine. T AR VERARCR . - 73T~ YPH 2
7701 Dunmanway Icﬁ_g-j#f.,;;‘";,;;& — 886,19 ;

e o

T A

Baltimore, Maryland 21222 BONING: Putiticn for !

CERTFICATE OF PUBLICATION

John W, Hessian, III, Esquire
Pecple's Counsel

i Sl

TOWSON, MD., . __.__Asagust le  ____

: Al

S Lttt

- SBUTEM
THIS 1S T CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was 8 UMEe asnnffifio

Rk el el

B

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

VALIDATION OR SISNATURE OF CABNIER
—————————

e —

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ook

BE _ane time | | rooococepocsky hefore the .. . st

| ® o 5377 x/HA ° & EE

wry | ceniar) day of . ... . _Aungest______ . 19_82  the £zt publication
CERTITICATE OF POSTING gy Ay day of ... --Augnst . .

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING et i o i b W de -A2th. ..
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY = e i
County Office Building the coquired durable d:ostier '
iy ¥ 111 W. Chesapeake Averue riase A THE JEFFERSONIAN
Towson, Maryland 21204 .,-'_l d{ 2 J 74 0
3 Dete ol Posting. . 5 o Your Petition has been ro ceived this & day of J et , 1952 & A _ e Msuiner
: . ' ' : VR o Wl Eaed Middle Civer : ¥ -
T "_Wé-ﬂ,“ TEny Filing Fee $_0 ceived: Chack abe et ol e nipraestion of Cost o4 Atve A ol ., 19 1
kALK il ... | T b e B e ] This is to Certify, That the annexed
e — ! ¥ Mg S s !
TR Lo e S - - o ;3%* - B 7 e
_ - % ' "?T“-‘Enﬂﬁj,-g. =
T R R BT s T et et P e S / adrty Amirak R.OW. = -
Location of WMaﬂ.M:i LA it e L ¥

L -‘I.!:.:_..!..-..- ' =
:ﬁ{&ﬂ' .;E ] Illhlﬂﬂhl’hpﬂmn,lmmnm

TR T S e e s S T A L e e S Pl R e M : _ : William E. Hammond, Zm:Eg Commisgioner and published in Baltimore County, once in each
Resnais: ... PRSP TY Col e T L T o SR : S Petitione- Tf_:,],a‘_}-fm#ﬂ,‘j Clonat Submitted by At elnn 'ﬁhﬁ'-q of A e successive
Posted by _Mf&_ﬁ-"_- Date of returm:. . ..m.fizf.'.;:? Za... Petitioner's Attorney — Peviewed hy_hé_)a‘*-‘--ﬁvd weeksbeforethe /2 L4 day of
Fumber of Signs: L : .

*This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for assignment of & =

~ hearing dates,
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